

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2001/2007

DILIPBHAI DAYABHAI SARVAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No Rejoinder Affidavit is filed by the petitioner as per Hon'ble
Court's Order dated 11-09-2008.

Hence list the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar